Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1022366	11111111 = ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ± ±	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ABT Deck, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 11/29/00  4. Application number(s) or registration  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	s) attached? Yes No  Merger Change of Name on number(s):	Name:_LP Woo Internal Address:_  Street Address:_8 City:_Portland  Individual(s) cit Association General Partne Limited Partne Corporation-St Other If assignee is not domirepresentative designa (Designations must be Additional name(s) & a	ss of receiving party(ies) ad Polymers, Inc.  305 S.W. Broadway Street
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	Additional number(s) att	tached Yes 🗸	No
Name:Paul L. Havel Internal Address:		Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Suite 3500		8. Deposit account r	number:
City: Portland State: OR	Zip: <del>97204</del>		
7/20 2 DBYRHE 00000241 78062399	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. 40.00 0P  Paul L. Havel  Name of Person Signing	South	anature	9/17/02 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0787



Paul L. Havel phavel@millernash.com (503) 205-2596 direct line Miller Nash LLP 3500 U.S. Bancorp Tower 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-3638 (503) 224-5858 (503) 224-0155 fax

4400 Two Union Square 601 Union Street Seattle, WA 98101-2352 (206) 622-8484 (206) 622-7485 fax

500 E. Broadway, Suite 400 Post Office Box 694 Vancouver, WA 98666-0694 (360) 699-4771 (360) 694-6413 fax

September 17, 2002

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Subject: Change of Name

Previous Name (Conveying): ABT Deck, Inc.

Current Name (Receiving): LP Wood Polymers, Inc.

## Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed on behalf of LP Wood Polymers, Inc., are:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet;
- 2. Check for \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee for one mark; and
- 3. A postcard to acknowledge receipt of the enclosures.

Any additional fees should be charged to deposit account no. 50-1531, attorney docket no. 060120-0479. Please direct all correspondence in this matter to me at the above address.

Paul L. Havel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002589 FRAME: 078

RECORDED: 09/18/2002